Freedom of Information Request – Parking Fines

Date received: 27/01/2023

Request:

- Q1. How many parking fines have been issued to drivers who have illegally parked in a disabled bay over the past five years (between December 2017- December 2022).
- Q2. How many of the parking fines issued have been paid and how many have been appealed.

Response:

- Q1. For both on-street & off-street locations, the total number of Penalty Charge Notices issued for disabled bay contraventions in the period is: 2,996
- Q2. For both on-street & off-street locations, the total number of Penalty Charge Notices that have been paid for disabled bay contraventions in the period is: 1,770.

For both on-street & off-street locations, the total number of challenges (appeals) received for disabled bay contraventions in the period is: 1,049